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Indicator 1-9/2018 1-12/2018 1-9/2019
Index 1-9/2019

to 1-9/2018

Share 1-9/2019

in 1-12/2018

CZK ´000 CZK ´000 CZK ´000

Contractual insurance in the Czech Republic total  97 370 553  129 325 800  102 861 311 105,6 79,5

Life insurance  32 827 929  43 967 931  33 961 267 103,5 77,2

              current premiums  32 080 020  42 981 305  33 005 092 102,9 76,8

              single payment total*   747 909   986 626   956 175 127,8 96,9

              in which: single payment insurance linked with an existing policy paid

                               on a current basis (pre-payments, extraordinary premiums…)*
  191 486   254 918   160 983 84,1 63,2

                               separate single paid total (including return deposit)*   556 423   731 708   795 192 142,9 108,7

Non-Life Insurance**  64 542 624  85 357 869  68 900 044 106,8 80,7

direct insurance  63 935 040  84 358 240  68 362 280 106,9 81,0

indirect insurance (total inward reinsurance)  2 805 991  3 822 509  2 769 405 98,7 72,4

MTPL**  17 500 163  23 266 852  18 906 817 108,0 81,3

motor hull insurance**  14 930 529  20 117 079  16 495 467 110,5 82,0

industry and business cl. 5–6, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13 & 16 (without workers' compensation)**  14 850 635  19 132 197  15 324 860 103,2 80,1

retail property and liability insurance**  8 805 949  11 704 558  9 291 539 105,5 79,4

Contractual insurance outside the Czech Republic total  2 081 732  2 839 029  2 426 819 116,6 85,5

Ex lege insurances total  6 211 836  8 321 756  6 686 273 107,6 80,3

Premiums according to ČAP methodology total  103 582 389  137 647 556  109 547 584 105,8 79,6

pcs pcs pcs

Number of contracts in portfolio total  27 999 066  27 944 188  28 251 965 100,9 101,1

Life Insurance 5 237 536 5 229 416 5 128 432 97,9 98,1

Non-Life Insurance 22 761 530 22 714 772 23 123 533 101,6 101,8

            MTPL 8 069 061 8 111 430 8 325 964 103,2 102,6

            industry and business cl. 5–6, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13 (without workers' compensation) 848 895 854 307 861 833 101,5 100,9

CZK ´000 CZK ´000 CZK ´000

New business in life insurance total  10 604 851  13 965 272  12 712 227 119,9 91,0

in which: current premiums contracts 4 090 095 5 564 558 3 759 543 91,9 67,6

                 single payment total 6 514 756 8 400 714 8 952 684 137,4 106,6

                 in which: single payment insurance linked with an existing policy paid on 

                                  a current basis (pre-payments, extraordinary premiums…)
1 311 692 1 734 457 1 224 746 93,4 70,6

                                  separate single paid total (including return deposit) 5 203 065 6 666 256 7 727 936 148,5 115,9

pcs pcs pcs

New business in life insurance total   413 728   542 966   342 104 82,7 63,0

in which: current premiums 399 646 522 678 321 386 80,4 61,5

                 separate single paid total (including return deposit) 14 082 20 288 20 718 147,1 102,1

* single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years

** without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members

Note: Cross-border business via branches or under FOS not included (excepting line Contractual insurance outside the Czech Republic total)

1-9/2019

Summary Data according to ČAP Methodology
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Total 

(CZK ´000)

Share

(%)

Non-Life*

(CZK ´000)

Share

(%)

Life**

(CZK ´000)

Share

(%)

1 KOOP  24 196 316 23,5  13 672 128 19,8  10 524 188 31,0

2 ČP  21 412 814 20,8  15 974 353 23,2  5 438 461 16,0

3 ALLIANZ  10 800 334 10,5  8 512 859 12,4  2 287 475 6,7

4 ČSOBP  8 248 345 8,0  5 541 256 8,0  2 707 089 8,0

5 ČPP  7 739 879 7,5  5 920 558 8,6  1 819 321 5,4

6 GP  6 901 934 6,7  4 643 252 6,7  2 258 682 6,7

7 UNIQA  5 621 843 5,5  4 790 509 7,0   831 334 2,4

8 NN  2 729 132 2,7  2 729 132 8,0

9 METLIFE  2 216 408 2,2   152 788 0,2  2 063 620 6,1

10 CARDIF  2 007 729 2,0  1 821 297 2,6   186 432 0,5

11 KP  1 596 899 1,6   329 351 0,5  1 267 548 3,7

12 DIRECT  1 315 397 1,3  1 315 397 1,9

13 AXA  1 251 201 1,2  1 251 201 1,8

14 AXA - ŽP  1 054 619 1,0   317 469 0,5   737 150 2,2

15 AEGON   933 294 0,9   933 294 2,7

16 SLAVIA   742 909 0,7   742 909 1,1

17 COLONNADE   739 601 0,7   739 601 1,1

18 PVZP   591 504 0,6   591 504 0,9

19 ERV   572 634 0,6   572 634 0,8

20 HVP   493 477 0,5   491 894 0,7   1 583

21 ERGO   443 132 0,4   335 894 0,5   107 238 0,3

22 MAXIMA   365 889 0,4   297 167 0,4   68 722 0,2

23 ČP ZDRAVÍ   338 060 0,3   338 060 0,5

24 D.A.S.   282 635 0,3   282 635 0,4

25 HDI   245 609 0,2   245 609 0,4

26 HALALI   19 621   19 621

27 ČKP    98    98

Total  102 861 311 100  68 900 044 100  33 961 267 100

* without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members

Note: Cross-border business via branches or under FOS not included

** single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years

Insurance Company

Contractual Premiums Written according to ČAP Methodology by Volume

1-9/2019
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Total*

 (CZK ´000)

Share

(%)

1 ČP  15 974 353 23,2

2 KOOP  13 672 128 19,8

3 ALLIANZ  8 512 859 12,4

4 ČPP  5 920 558 8,6

5 ČSOBP  5 541 256 8,0

6 UNIQA  4 790 509 7,0

7 GP  4 643 252 6,7

8 CARDIF  1 821 297 2,6

9 DIRECT  1 315 397 1,9

10 AXA  1 251 201 1,8

11 SLAVIA   742 909 1,1

12 COLONNADE   739 601 1,1

13 PVZP   591 504 0,9

14 ERV   572 634 0,8

15 HVP   491 894 0,7

16 ČP ZDRAVÍ   338 060 0,5

17 ERGO   335 894 0,5

18 KP   329 351 0,5

19 AXA - ŽP   317 469 0,5

20 MAXIMA   297 167 0,4

21 D.A.S.   282 635 0,4

22 HDI   245 609 0,4

23 METLIFE   152 788 0,2

24 HALALI   19 621

25 ČKP    98

Total  68 900 044 100,0

* without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members

Note: Cross-border business via branches or under FOS not included

Non-Life Insurance

Contractual Premiums Written according to ČAP Methodology by Volume

1-9/2019

Insurance Company
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Total*

 (CZK ´000)

Share

(%)

1 KOOP  10 524 188 31,0

2 ČP  5 438 461 16,0

3 NN  2 729 132 8,0

4 ČSOBP  2 707 089 8,0

5 ALLIANZ  2 287 475 6,7

6 GP  2 258 682 6,7

7 METLIFE  2 063 620 6,1

8 ČPP  1 819 321 5,4

9 KP  1 267 548 3,7

10 AEGON   933 294 2,7

11 UNIQA   831 334 2,4

12 AXA - ŽP   737 150 2,2

13 CARDIF   186 432 0,5

14 ERGO   107 238 0,3

15 MAXIMA   68 722 0,2

16 HVP   1 583

Total  33 961 267 100,0

* single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years

Note: Cross-border business via branches or under FOS not included

Life Insurance

Contractual Premiums Written according to ČAP Methodology by Volume

1-9/2019

Insurance Company
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Total of which: Total of which:

MTPL
Motor hull 

insurance

Industry and 

Business

Retail property 

and liability 

insurance

Current premiums Single payment

Linked with an 

existing policy paid 

on

a current basis

Separate single 

paid

Workmen´s 

compensation

1 AEGON   933 294   933 294   930 664   2 630   2 597    33   933 294

2 ALLIANZ  10 800 334  8 512 859  2 424 109  3 024 457  1 764 431  1 087 660  2 287 475  2 228 869   58 606   9 301   49 304  10 800 334

3 AXA  1 251 201  1 251 201   861 412   272 899   109 289  1 251 201

4 AXA - ŽP  1 054 619   317 469   737 150   732 440   4 710   2 698   2 012  1 054 619

5 CARDIF  2 007 729  1 821 297   186 432   186 432  2 007 729

6 COLONNADE   739 601   739 601   502 522   5 879   739 601

7 ČKP    98    98    98    98

8 ČP  21 412 814  15 974 353  3 976 406  3 853 091  3 966 978  3 019 207  5 438 461  5 398 182   40 279   25 774   14 505  1 276 024  22 688 838

9 ČP ZDRAVÍ   338 060   338 060   338 060

10 ČPP  7 739 879  5 920 558  2 461 855  1 525 326  1 287 160   528 949  1 819 321  1 812 658   6 663   5 833    829  7 739 879

11 ČSOBP  8 248 345  5 541 256  1 769 879  1 266 458  1 251 187   889 207  2 707 089  2 522 198   184 891   13 077   171 815  8 248 345

12 D.A.S.   282 635   282 635   282 635

13 DIRECT  1 315 397  1 315 397   819 571   249 044   92 467   65 172  1 315 397

14 ERGO   443 132   335 894   42 864   107 238   107 030    208    130    77   443 132

15 ERV   572 634   572 634   9 539   572 634

16 GP  6 901 934  4 643 252  1 458 873  1 274 767  1 190 656   592 547  2 258 682  2 256 580   2 102   2 101    1  6 901 934

17 HALALI   19 621   19 621    949   1 475   19 621

18 HDI   245 609   245 609   244 486   245 609

19 HVP   493 477   491 894   91 120   43 036   259 668   81 100   1 583   1 583   493 477

20 KOOP  24 196 316  13 672 128  3 443 233  3 332 395  3 771 417  2 401 804  10 524 188  10 441 559   82 629   73 227   9 402  5 410 249  29 606 565

21 KP  1 596 899   329 351   90 036  1 267 548   721 809   545 739   1 195   544 544  1 596 899

22 MAXIMA   365 889   297 167   62 542   65 172   68 722   68 722   365 889

23 METLIFE  2 216 408   152 788  2 063 620  2 048 294   15 326   13 409   1 917  2 216 408

24 NN  2 729 132  2 729 132  2 719 740   9 392   8 692    700  2 729 132

25 PVZP   591 504   591 504   37 628   7 181   162 405   10 275   591 504

26 SLAVIA   742 909   742 909   397 173   53 079   129 286   21 576   742 909

27 UNIQA  5 621 843  4 790 509  1 165 460  1 593 734   629 167   279 327   831 334   828 332   3 002   2 949    52  5 621 843

Total  102 861 311  68 900 044  18 906 817  16 495 467  9 291 539  33 961 267  33 005 092   956 175   160 983   795 192  6 686 273  109 547 584

* without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members

Note: Cross-border business via branches or under FOS not included

** single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years

Non-Life*

Contractual Insurance (CZK ´000)

Premiums Written according to ČAP Methodology – Selected Items

1-9/2019

Ex lege 

insurances  

total

(CZK ´000)

Insurance Company Life**
Total

(CZK ´000)
Total
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1-9/2018 1-9/2019 Index 1-9/2018 1-9/2019 Index 1-9/2018 1-9/2019 Index

1 KOOP  24 039 599  24 196 316 100,7  13 834 603  13 672 128 98,8  10 204 996  10 524 188 103,1

2 ČP  21 151 033  21 412 814 101,2  15 521 501  15 974 353 102,9  5 629 532  5 438 461 96,6

3 ALLIANZ  9 736 580  10 800 334 110,9  7 633 446  8 512 859 111,5  2 103 134  2 287 475 108,8

4 ČSOBP  7 526 051  8 248 345 109,6  4 899 682  5 541 256 113,1  2 626 369  2 707 089 103,1

5 ČPP  6 768 001  7 739 879 114,4  5 165 502  5 920 558 114,6  1 602 499  1 819 321 113,5

6 GP  6 846 608  6 901 934 100,8  4 618 915  4 643 252 100,5  2 227 693  2 258 682 101,4

7 UNIQA  5 154 917  5 621 843 109,1  4 337 592  4 790 509 110,4   817 325   831 334 101,7

8 NN  2 796 134  2 729 132 97,6  2 796 134  2 729 132 97,6

9 METLIFE  1 888 678  2 216 408 117,4   125 542   152 788 121,7  1 763 136  2 063 620 117,0

10 CARDIF  1 858 868  2 007 729 108,0  1 697 278  1 821 297 107,3   161 590   186 432 115,4

11 KP  1 321 617  1 596 899 120,8   292 854   329 351 112,5  1 028 763  1 267 548 123,2

12 DIRECT  1 031 434  1 315 397 127,5  1 031 434  1 315 397 127,5

13 AXA   940 569  1 251 201 133,0   940 569  1 251 201 133,0

14 AXA - ŽP  1 068 593  1 054 619 98,7   290 070   317 469 109,4   778 523   737 150 94,7

15 AEGON   919 348   933 294 101,5   919 348   933 294 101,5

16 SLAVIA   622 112   742 909 119,4   622 112   742 909 119,4

17 COLONNADE   692 719   739 601 106,8   692 719   739 601 106,8

18 PVZP   428 569   591 504 138,0   428 569   591 504 138,0

19 ERV   548 501   572 634 104,4   548 501   572 634 104,4

20 HVP   443 124   493 477 111,4   441 255   491 894 111,5   1 869   1 583 84,7

21 ERGO   383 446   443 132 115,6   270 290   335 894 124,3   113 156   107 238 94,8

22 MAXIMA   328 578   365 889 111,4   274 717   297 167 108,2   53 861   68 722 127,6

23 ČP ZDRAVÍ   334 641   338 060 101,0   334 641   338 060 101,0

24 D.A.S.   267 579   282 635 105,6   267 579   282 635 105,6

25 HDI   255 601   245 609 96,1   255 601   245 609 96,1

26 HALALI   17 641   19 621 111,2   17 641   19 621 111,2

27 ČKP    11    98 890,9    11    98 890,9

Total  97 370 553  102 861 311 105,6  64 542 624  68 900 044 106,8  32 827 929  33 961 267 103,5

* without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members

Note: Cross-border business via branches or under FOS not included

Contractual Premiums Written according to ČAP Methodology – Indices

1-9/2019

** single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years

Non-Life*

Contractual Premiums Written according to ČAP Methodology (CZK ´000)

Total Life**Insurance Company
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1-9/2018 1-9/2019 Index 1-9/2018 1-9/2019 Index 1-9/2018 1-9/2019 Index 1-9/2018 1-9/2019 Index 1-9/2018 1-9/2019 Index

1 ČP  15 521 501  15 974 353 102,9  3 886 309  3 976 406 102,3  3 496 137  3 853 091 110,2  3 883 765  3 966 978 102,1  2 978 931  3 019 207 101,4

2 KOOP  13 834 603  13 672 128 98,8  3 383 633  3 443 233 101,8  3 394 515  3 332 395 98,2  4 017 401  3 771 417 93,9  2 292 007  2 401 804 104,8

3 ALLIANZ  7 633 446  8 512 859 111,5  2 125 500  2 424 109 114,0  2 582 074  3 024 457 117,1  1 689 471  1 764 431 104,4  1 026 918  1 087 660 105,9

4 ČPP  5 165 502  5 920 558 114,6  2 226 478  2 461 855 110,6  1 352 618  1 525 326 112,8  1 037 209  1 287 160 124,1   458 103   528 949 115,5

5 ČSOBP  4 899 682  5 541 256 113,1  1 615 264  1 769 879 109,6  1 027 359  1 266 458 123,3  1 121 012  1 251 187 111,6   806 934   889 207 110,2

6 UNIQA  4 337 592  4 790 509 110,4  1 036 469  1 165 460 112,4  1 376 874  1 593 734 115,8   572 847   629 167 109,8   236 334   279 327 118,2

7 GP  4 618 915  4 643 252 100,5  1 463 521  1 458 873 99,7  1 247 489  1 274 767 102,2  1 180 192  1 190 656 100,9   591 149   592 547 100,2

8 CARDIF  1 697 278  1 821 297 107,3

9 DIRECT  1 031 434  1 315 397 127,5   686 867   819 571 119,3   216 343   249 044 115,1   64 368   92 467 143,7   28 418   65 172 229,3

10 AXA   940 569  1 251 201 133,0   677 816   861 412 127,1   168 828   272 899 161,6   90 788   109 289 120,4

11 SLAVIA   622 112   742 909 119,4   317 223   397 173 125,2   36 066   53 079 147,2   129 826   129 286 99,6   21 086   21 576 102,3

12 COLONNADE   692 719   739 601 106,8   481 430   502 522 104,4   6 717   5 879 87,5

13 PVZP   428 569   591 504 138,0    652   37 628 5771,2    442   7 181 1624,7   127 219   162 405 127,7   6 959   10 275 147,7

14 ERV   548 501   572 634 104,4   8 664   9 539 110,1

15 HVP   441 255   491 894 111,5   80 420   91 120 113,3   31 784   43 036 135,4   228 158   259 668 113,8   84 513   81 100 96,0

16 ČP ZDRAVÍ   334 641   338 060 101,0

17 ERGO   270 290   335 894 124,3   37 062   42 864 115,7

18 KP   292 854   329 351 112,5   60 957   90 036 147,7

19 AXA - ŽP   290 070   317 469 109,4

20 MAXIMA   274 717   297 167 108,2   53 319   62 542 117,3   78 023   65 172 83,5

21 D.A.S.   267 579   282 635 105,6

22 HDI   255 601   245 609 96,1   255 601   244 486 95,7

23 METLIFE   125 542   152 788 121,7

24 HALALI   17 641   19 621 111,2    153    949 620,3   1 050   1 475 140,5

25 ČKP    11    98 890,9    11    98 890,9

Total  64 542 624  68 900 044 106,8  17 500 163  18 906 817 108,0  14 930 529  16 495 467 110,5  14 850 635  15 324 860 103,2  8 805 949  9 291 539 105,5

* without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members

Note: Cross-border business via branches or under FOS not included

Retail property and liability insurance

Contractual Premiums Written according to ČAP Methodology (CZK ´000)

Non-Life Insurance according to ČAP Methodology – Indices

1-9/2019

MTPL Motor Hull Insurance Industry and BusinessTotal*Insurance Company
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1-9/2018 1-9/2019 Index 1-9/2018 1-9/2019 Index 1-9/2018 1-9/2019 Index

1 KOOP  10 204 996  10 524 188 103,1  10 111 621  10 441 559 103,3   93 375   82 629 88,5

2 ČP  5 629 532  5 438 461 96,6  5 587 132  5 398 182 96,6   42 400   40 279 95,0

3 NN  2 796 134  2 729 132 97,6  2 788 600  2 719 740 97,5   7 534   9 392 124,7

4 ČSOBP  2 626 369  2 707 089 103,1  2 403 037  2 522 198 105,0   223 332   184 891 82,8

5 ALLIANZ  2 103 134  2 287 475 108,8  2 095 916  2 228 869 106,3   7 218   58 606 811,9

6 GP  2 227 693  2 258 682 101,4  2 224 561  2 256 580 101,4   3 132   2 102 67,1

7 METLIFE  1 763 136  2 063 620 117,0  1 746 849  2 048 294 117,3   16 287   15 326 94,1

8 ČPP  1 602 499  1 819 321 113,5  1 595 205  1 812 658 113,6   7 294   6 663 91,3

9 KP  1 028 763  1 267 548 123,2   706 322   721 809 102,2   322 441   545 739 169,3

10 AEGON   919 348   933 294 101,5   917 213   930 664 101,5   2 135   2 630 123,2

11 UNIQA   817 325   831 334 101,7   812 836   828 332 101,9   4 489   3 002 66,9

12 AXA - ŽP   778 523   737 150 94,7   760 655   732 440 96,3   17 868   4 710 26,4

13 CARDIF   161 590   186 432 115,4   161 590   186 432 115,4

14 ERGO   113 156   107 238 94,8   112 753   107 030 94,9    403    208 51,6

15 MAXIMA   53 861   68 722 127,6   53 861   68 722 127,6

16 HVP   1 869   1 583 84,7   1 869   1 583 84,7

Total  32 827 929  33 961 267 103,5  32 080 020  33 005 092 102,9   747 909   956 175 127,8

* single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years

Note: Cross-border business via branches or under FOS not included

Insurance Company

Life Insurance according to ČAP Methodology – Indices

1-9/2019

Contractual Premiums Written according to ČAP Methodology (CZK ´000)

Total Current premiums Single Paid  Premiums*
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1-9/2018 1-9/2019 Index 1-9/2018 1-9/2019 Index 1-9/2018 1-9/2019 Index

1 KP   322 441   545 739 169,3   1 297   1 195 92,2   321 145   544 544 169,6

2 ČSOBP   223 332   184 891 82,8   24 397   13 077 53,6   198 935   171 815 86,4

3 KOOP   93 375   82 629 88,5   81 237   73 227 90,1   12 139   9 402 77,5

4 ALLIANZ   7 218   58 606 811,9   7 057   9 301 131,8    161   49 304 30548,0

5 ČP   42 400   40 279 95,0   36 035   25 774 71,5   6 365   14 505 227,9

6 METLIFE   16 287   15 326 94,1   14 516   13 409 92,4   1 771   1 917 108,2

7 NN   7 534   9 392 124,7   6 701   8 692 129,7    834    700 83,9

8 ČPP   7 294   6 663 91,3   6 604   5 833 88,3    690    829 120,3

9 AXA - ŽP   17 868   4 710 26,4   4 902   2 698 55,0   12 967   2 012 15,5

10 UNIQA   4 489   3 002 66,9   3 202   2 949 92,1   1 287    52 4,1

11 AEGON   2 135   2 630 123,2   2 105   2 597 123,3    30    33 111,7

12 GP   3 132   2 102 67,1   3 129   2 101 67,1    3    1 33,3

13 ERGO    403    208 51,6    304    130 42,8    98    77 78,6

Total   747 909   956 175 127,8   191 486   160 983 84,1   556 423   795 192 142,9

* single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years

Note: Cross-border business via branches or under FOS not included

linked with an existing policy

paid on a current basis

separate single paid total

(including return deposit)

Life Insurance

Single Paid Contractual Premiums according to ČAP Methodology

1-9/2019

Single Paid Contractual Premiums according to ČAP Methodology* (CZK ´000) 

TotalInsurance Company
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Contractual insurance in the Czech 

Republic total* **

(tis. Kč)

Contractual insurance outside the 

Czech Republic total* **

(tis. Kč)

1 KOOP  24 196 316

2 ČP  21 412 814

3 ALLIANZ  10 800 334   68 703

4 ČSOBP  8 248 345   18 772

5 ČPP  7 739 879   20 307

6 GP  6 901 934

7 UNIQA  5 621 843   1 614

8 NN  2 729 132

9 METLIFE  2 216 408   8 923

10 CARDIF  2 007 729

11 KP  1 596 899   92 503

12 DIRECT  1 315 397    190

13 AXA  1 251 201   674 309

14 AXA - ŽP  1 054 619  1 424 718

15 AEGON   933 294

16 SLAVIA   742 909

17 COLONNADE   739 601

18 PVZP   591 504

19 ERV   572 634

20 HVP   493 477

21 ERGO   443 132

22 MAXIMA   365 889   88 775

23 ČP ZDRAVÍ   338 060   9 424

24 D.A.S.   282 635

25 HDI   245 609   18 581

26 HALALI   19 621

27 ČKP    98

CELKEM  102 861 311  2 426 819

* without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members

** single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years

Insurance Company

Contractual Premiums Written according to ČAP 

Methodology Cross-border Business

1-9/2019
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ČAP Methodology

Figures do not include cross-border business via branches or under FOS unless otherwise provided.

Single premiums in life insurance are recalculated on the basis of 10 years (only one tenth of premiums written is included). The recalculation also applies for sums.

Total premiums in non-life insurance are reduced by premiums ceded to other ČAP members.

Contractual premiums do not include ex-lege workers' compensation.
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List of Abbreviations

Abbreviation Insurance Company

AEGON AEGON Pojišťovna, a.s.

ALLIANZ Allianz pojišťovna, a.s.

AXA AXA pojišťovna a.s.

AXA - ŽP AXA životní pojišťovna a.s.

CARDIF BNP Paribas Cardif Pojišťovna, a.s.

COLONNADE Colonnade Insurance S.A., organizační složka

ČKP Česká kancelář pojistitelů

ČPP Česká podnikatelská pojišťovna, a.s.

ČP Česká pojišťovna a.s.

ČP ZDRAVÍ Česká pojišťovna ZDRAVÍ a.s.

ČSOBP ČSOB Pojišťovna, a. s., člen holdingu ČSOB

D.A.S. D.A.S. Rechtsschutz AG, pobočka pro ČR

DIRECT DIRECT pojišťovna, a.s.

ERGO ERGO pojišťovna a.s.

ERV ERV Evropská pojišťovna, a. s.

GP Generali Pojišťovna a.s.

HALALI HALALI, všeobecná pojišťovna,a.s.

HVP Hasičská vzájemná pojišťovna, a.s.

HDI HDI Versicherung AG, OS

KOOP Kooperativa, pojišťovna, a.s.

KP Komerční pojišťovna, a.s.

MAXIMA MAXIMA pojišťovna, a.s.

METLIFE MetLife Europe d.a.c., pobočka pro Českou republiku

NN NN Životní pojišťovna N.V., pobočka pro Českou republiku

PVZP Pojišťovna VZP, a.s.

SLAVIA Slavia pojišťovna a.s.

UNIQA UNIQA pojišťovna, a.s.
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Czech Insurance Association (ČAP)

Milevská 2095/5

140 00  Praha 4

Tel.: + 420 222350150

Fax: + 420 221413400

e-mail: info@cap.cz

www: www.cap.cz
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